

Board of Directors Jim Ananich – Chair

Jim Ananich – Chair Michigan State Senator

Kirk Smith – President & CEO Greater Flint Health Coalition

Executive Committee

Thomas Svitkovich, Ed.D. - Vice Chair

Peter Levine - Secretary Genesee County Medical Society

Donald Kooy - Treasurer

McLaren Flint

Scott Kincaid

UAW/GM Community Health Initiative

<u>Directors</u> Susan Borrego, Ph.D. *University of Michigan-Flint* 

Jason Caya Flint Area Reinvestment Office

Deborah Cherry

Genesee County Treasurer

Carlos Cisneros Hispanic/Latino Community

Brenda Clack

Genesee County Board of Commissioners

Melany Gavulic Hurley Medical Center

Michael Genord, M.D. HealthPlus of Michigan

Lisa Hagel, Ed.D. Genesee Intermediate School District

Wen Hemingway Baker College of Flint

Scott Henry UAW Region 1-D

Robert McMahan, Jr., Ph.D. Kettering University

Sandi Mose

Department of Human Services

Elizabeth Murphy

Flint & Genesee Chamber of Commerce

Alan Napier AFL-CIO

Miles Owens UAW Retirees

Chris Palazzolo

Genesys Health System

Clarence Pierce
Hamilton Community Health Network

Lawrence Reynolds, M.D.

Michael Rip, Ph.D.

Michigan State University

Danis Russell Genesee Health System

Steven Shapiro, D.O.

Genesee County Osteopathic Society

Mark Valacak

Genesee County Health Department

Beverly Walker-Griffea, Ph.D.

Mott Community College

Dayne Walling

John Waters, M.D.

Genesee County Medical Society

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan

General Motors Corporation

## **GREATER FLINT HEALTH COALITION**

## RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE RELEASE OF A HEALTH ADVISORY BY THE CITY OF FLINT REGARDING ELEVATED LEVELS OF LEAD IN THE CITY OF FLINT WATER SUPPLY AND THE ASSOCIATED PUBLIC HEALTH THREAT TO ALL CITY RESIDENTS, WITH AN EMPHASIS ON CHILDREN

WHEREAS, the Greater Flint Health Coalition is a nonprofit Michigan collective impact organization whose mission is to improve the health status of the residents of Genesee County and to improve the quality and cost effectiveness of the health care system in Genesee County;

WHEREAS, the Greater Flint Health Coalition Board of Directors is composed of representatives and leadership from Flint & Genesee County's hospitals, physicians, healthcare providers, health insurers, business, government, educators and schools, organized labor, and community residents.

WHEREAS, the Greater Flint Health Coalition Board of Directors has engaged in multiple discussions and reviewed detailed information regarding the state of the City of Flint's water supply and its potential health impacts to all residents.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Greater Flint Health Coalition Board of Directors requests the release of a Health Advisory from the City of Flint and its Department of Public Works, with urgency, regarding the impact of elevated levels of lead in the City of Flint water supply on all residents, with emphasis on the public health threat to children.

**THIS RESOLUTION** has been unanimously adopted effective September 21, 2015.

Peter Levine, Secretary

GR-1K1 Resolution.FlintWater.092115